Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, ALAPPUZHA

Phone: 0477-2264134

SL.No.: 14/2022/DOA Place: Alappuzha
Cat. No.: 101/2019 Date: 05.08.2022

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for interview, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of LABORATORY TECHNICIAN GR II - ALAPUZHA (Category No. 101/2019) in INSURANCE MEDICAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT on Rs. 22,200--48000/- on the basis of the OMR held on 28-01-2022.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose numbers are included in Short List are directed to be present for verification of original documents as per schedule published in notification.

_

| <u>Main List</u> | | | | | | | | |
|-----------------------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--|--|--|
| 200358 | 200387 | 200490 | 200852 | 201270 | 201678 | | | |
| 202467 | 202532 | 202550 | 202756 | 202787 | 202813 | | | |
| 202850 | 202896 | 202964 | 202985 | 203045 | 203124 | | | |
| 203148 | 203311 | 203429 | 203530 | 203723 | 203780 | | | |
| 203803 | 203942 | 204067 | 204219 | 204296 | 204342 | | | |
| 204383 | 204400 | 205623 | 206958 | | | | | |
| Supplementary List | | | | | | | | |
| Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava | | | | | | | | |
| 200432 | 202328 | 202482 | 202712 | 203727 | 203878 | | | |
| 204149 | 205150 | | | | | | | |
| Scheduled Caste | | | | | | | | |
| 202580 | 203957 | 204069 | 204512 | 204628 | | | | |
| Scheduled Tribe | | | | | | | | |
| Nil | | | | | | | | |
| <u>Muslim</u> | | | | | | | | |
| 202433 | 202584 | 203007 | 203577 | 203651 | 203728 | | | |
| 204018 | | | | | | | | |
| Latin Catholics/A.I | | | | | | | | |
| 201149 | 202594 | 204088 | 204190 | 204198 | | | | |

| | | <u>OBC</u> | | | |
|--------|--------|--------------|--------------------|---------------------|--|
| 200891 | 201655 | 202791 | 204107 | 205018 | |
| | | | <u>Viswakarma</u> | | |
| 201927 | 204196 | 204276 | 204437 | 204582 | |
| | | | SIUC Nadar | | |
| 200346 | 200822 | 200881 | 202096 | | |
| | | Scheduled Ca | ste Converts to | <u>Christianity</u> | |
| 203620 | 204299 | 204497 | 204610 | 205279 | |
| | | | <u>Dheevara</u> | | |
| 202884 | 203057 | 203238 | 203660 | 203933 | |
| | | | <u>Hindu Nadar</u> | | |
| 200452 | 200967 | 201424 | 202216 | 204859 | |

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note :- (2) The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the OMR Test.

Note :- (3) The candidates who have secured **32 (thirty two)** marks and above are included in the main list of the Short List .

Note:- (4) Candidates included in the Short List should present and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification. **Date,time and Venue of OTR Verification and interview will be published shortly.**

Note:- (5) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note :- (6) Candidates included in the Short List are required to produce NCLC/Community Certificate issued by the Revenue authority at the time of OTR Verification.

Note:- (7) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **28-01-2022** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. Candidates whose Register Numbers are invalidated are advised to refer to Notification No: .XVI (2) 1352/2022/EW Dt 29.04.2022

--

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, ALAPPUZHA

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer

ANVAR SADATH Y
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, ALAPPUZHA